

201 South Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

April 3, 2015

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City UT 84111

Attention:	Gary Widerburg
	Commission Secretary

## Re: Docket No. 14-035-T02 – Compliance Filing In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's Proposed Electric Service Schedule No. 32, Service from Renewable Energy Facilities

In compliance with ordering paragraphs 1, 2, and 4 in the Commission's Report and Order in the above referenced docket, issued March 20, 2015, enclosed for filing are an original and five copies of the tariff pages identified below. The Company will also provide an electronic version of this filing to <u>psc@utah.gov</u>. The tariff pages reflect an effective date of April 1, 2015, as required by ordering paragraph 1.

Second Revision of Sheet No. B		Tariff Index
Original Sheet No. 32.1	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.2	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.3	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.4	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.5	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.6	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.7	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.8	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.9	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.10	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Original Sheet No. 32.11	Schedule 32	Service From Renewable Facilities
Second Revision of Sheet No. 91	Schedule 91	Surcharge to Fund Low Income Residential Lifeline Program

Utah Public Service Commission April 3, 2015 Page 2

Second Revision of Sheet No. 94.9	Schedule 94	Energy Balancing Account
First Revision of Sheet No. 98	Schedule 98	REC Revenue Adjustment
Second Revision of Sheet No.193.2	Schedule 193	DSM Cost Adjustment
First Revision of Sheet No. 195.2	Schedule 195	Solar Incentive Program Cost Adjustment

Questions regarding this filing may be directed to Bob Lively at (801) 220-4052.

Very truly yours,

Jeffrey K. Larsen Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures